PSS
UNIVERSITI
v TEKNOLOGI

@ MARA

‘ MITSUBISHI
AN ELECTRIC

PRODUCT ANALYSIS

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC

TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT600): CASE STUDY

FACULTY & PROGRAM : FACULTY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & MATHEMATIC
BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NETCENTRIC

SEMESTER : SEMESTER 6

PROJECT TITLE : CASE STUDY OF MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC PRODUCT
NAME : MUHAMMAD RAIS HELMI BIN MD ARIS

MATRIC NUMBER : 2020975457

GROUP : RCS2516A

LECTURER : DR. ATHIFAH NAJWANI BINTI HJ SHAHIDAN

SUBMISSION DATE 1 7/11/2021



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings,
| was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my special thanks go
to my lecturer, Dr. Athifah Najwani Binti Hj Shahidan, for giving me the chance to undertake

this research. Thank you for the support and the time spent for me to finish this research.

Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents since they been supporting me at the
start of my life. I like to take this as an opportunity to express my gratitude to them for their

love, support, and care throughout my whole life.

Finally, I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest friend because they are helping me
when I hit rock bottom. They are giving me enough support and moral for me to finish this

work by giving time. Thank you again for helping me.



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Case Study

1.2 Purpose of Case Study

2.0 COMPANY’S INFORMATION

2.1 Company's Background

2.1.1 Vision and Mission

2.2 Organizational Structure

2.3 Product & Services and Technology
2.3.1 Products

2.3.2 Services

2.4 Business, Marketing and Operational Strategy
2.4.1 Business Strategy

2.4.2 Marketing Strategy

2.4.3 Operational Strategy

3.0 PRODUCT ANALYSIS

3.1 SWOT Analysis

3.1.1 STRENGTH

3.1.2 WEAKNESS

3.1.3 OPPOTURNITY

3.1.4 THREAT

4.0 FINDING AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Findings

4.1.1 PROBLEM 1: Not cooling properly
4.1.2 PROBLEM 2: Unusual high electricity bills

4.1.3 PROBLEM 3: Weird noise

10

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

15

16

16

16

16

16



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This case study assignment is about analyzing the chosen product. The company that
has been chosen by me is Mitsubishi Electrical. From the various choice of products they
provided, | have chosen the air condtioner technology. In this case study, | manage to finish
the SWOT analysis about the product that | have chosen which contains the strength,
weakness, opportunity, and threat of the air conditioner. The main problem for this product is
that the website specifically for air conditioner is outdated or old unlike the refrigerator or
electric fan, the others two products provided by Mitsubishi Electrical. For the problem, | have
come up with the solution which is to upgrade the website for the air condtioner so it will on

pair with the rest of the others product.



2.3 Product & Services and Technology

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

TYPE

Home Appliance

SERIES

Air Conditioner LN Series
MSZ-LN10VF (1.0HP)

MSZ-LN13VF (1.5HP)

Air Conditioner GR Series
MSY-GR10VF (1.0HP)

MSY-GR18VF (2.0HP)

Air Conditioner JS Series
MSY-JS13VF (1.5HP)

MSY-JS24VF (2.5HP)

Air Conditioner JR Series

MS-JR10VF (1.0HP)

REFRIGERATOR

TYPE

Home Appliance

SERIES

Multi-Drawer MR-WX70C




	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Case Study
	1.2 Purpose of Case Study

	2.0 COMPANY’S INFORMATION
	2.1 Company's Background
	2.1.1 Vision and Mission

	2.2 Organizational Structure
	2.3 Product & Services and Technology
	2.3.1 Products
	2.3.2 Services

	2.4 Business, Marketing and Operational Strategy
	2.4.1 Business Strategy
	2.4.2 Marketing Strategy
	2.4.3 Operational Strategy


	3.0 PRODUCT ANALYSIS
	3.1 SWOT Analysis
	3.1.1 STRENGTH
	3.1.2 WEAKNESS
	3.1.3 OPPOTURNITY
	3.1.4 THREAT


	4.0 FINDING AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Findings
	4.1.1 PROBLEM 1: Not cooling properly
	4.1.2 PROBLEM 2: Unusual high electricity bills
	4.1.3 PROBLEM 3: Weird noise

	4.2 Discussion
	4.2.1 SOLUTION 1: Major service.
	4.2.2 SOLUTION 2: Run air conditioner efficiently.


	5.0 CONCLUSION
	6.0 REFERENCES

	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	Product & Services



