



PRODUCT ANALYSIS

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC

TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT600): CASE STUDY

FACULTY & PROGRAM	: FACULTY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & MATHEMATIC BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NETCENTRIC
SEMESTER	: SEMESTER 6
PROJECT TITLE	: CASE STUDY OF MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC PRODUCT
NAME	: MUHAMMAD RAIS HELMI BIN MD ARIS
MATRIC NUMBER	: 2020975457
GROUP	: RCS2516A
LECTURER	: DR. ATHIFAH NAJWANI BINTI HJ SHAHIDAN
SUBMISSION DATE	: 7/11/2021

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my special thanks go to my lecturer, Dr. Athifah Najwani Binti Hj Shahidan, for giving me the chance to undertake this research. Thank you for the support and the time spent for me to finish this research.

Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents since they been supporting me at the start of my life. I like to take this as an opportunity to express my gratitude to them for their love, support, and care throughout my whole life.

Finally, I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest friend because they are helping me when I hit rock bottom. They are giving me enough support and moral for me to finish this work by giving time. Thank you again for helping me.

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENT	ii
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	iv
1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Case Study	1
1.2 Purpose of Case Study	2
2.0 COMPANY'S INFORMATION	2
2.1 Company's Background	5
2.1.1 Vision and Mission	6
2.2 Organizational Structure	7
2.3 Product & Services and Technology	8
2.3.1 Products	10
2.3.2 Services	11
2.4 Business, Marketing and Operational Strategy	12
2.4.1 Business Strategy	12
2.4.2 Marketing Strategy	12
2.4.3 Operational Strategy	12
3.0 PRODUCT ANALYSIS	13
3.1 SWOT Analysis	13
3.1.1 STRENGTH	13
3.1.2 WEAKNESS	14
3.1.3 OPPOTURNITY	14
3.1.4 THREAT	15
4.0 FINDING AND DISCUSSION	16
4.1 Findings	16
4.1.1 PROBLEM 1: Not cooling properly	16
4.1.2 PROBLEM 2: Unusual high electricity bills	16
4.1.3 PROBLEM 3: Weird noise	16

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This case study assignment is about analyzing the chosen product. The company that has been chosen by me is Mitsubishi Electrical. From the various choice of products they provided, I have chosen the air conditioner technology. In this case study, I manage to finish the SWOT analysis about the product that I have chosen which contains the strength, weakness, opportunity, and threat of the air conditioner. The main problem for this product is that the website specifically for air conditioner is outdated or old unlike the refrigerator or electric fan, the others two products provided by Mitsubishi Electrical. For the problem, I have come up with the solution which is to upgrade the website for the air conditioner so it will on pair with the rest of the others product.

2.3 Product & Services and Technology

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	
ТҮРЕ	Home Appliance
SERIES	Air Conditioner LN Series
	MSZ-LN10VF (1.0HP)
	MSZ-LN13VF (1.5HP)
	Air Conditioner GR Series
	MSY-GR10VF (1.0HP)
	MSY-GR18VF (2.0HP)
	Air Conditioner JS Series
	MSY-JS13VF (1.5HP)
	MSY-JS24VF (2.5HP)
	Air Conditioner JR Series
	MS-JR10VF (1.0HP)

REFRIGERATOR	
ТҮРЕ	Home Appliance
SERIES	Multi-Drawer MR-WX70C